**CITY OF GIG HARBOR RESOLUTION NO. 381** 

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council on December 7, 1987 adopted Ordinance #526

which established the Building Code Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has adopted in Ordinance #526 guidelines for

the appointment of Building Code Advisory Board members; and,

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has found that alternate members shall be designated to act on the Building Code Advisory Board for when the principal members

cannot serve due to illness or conflict of interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor,

Washington:

The following person shall serve as a principal member of the Building Code Advisory

Board for the designated term beginning on April 27, 1993:

Mr. William Reed, AIA, (Architect) . . . . four year term

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

The following person shall serve as an alternate member of the Building Code Advisory

Board for the designated term beginning on April 27, 1993:

Mr. Mark Anderson, AIA, (Contractor) . . . four year term

PASSED this 26th day of April, 1993.

Gretchen A. Wilbert, Mayor

ATTEST:

Mark Hoppen, City Administrator

Filed with city clerk: 4/20/93

Passed by city council: 4/26/93